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Surf Life Saving Great Britain

Nipper Ocean Championships
Branksome Chine 23rd & 24th August

Overall Aggregates
Male Pomts Rank _ Total Points Rank  Gold Silver Bronze
Holywell Bay SLSC 1 Woolacombe SLSC 799.5 1  Woolacombe SLSC 1565 1 19 13 12
Woolacombe SLSC 765.5 2 Holywell Bay SLSC 774.75 2 Holywell Bay SLSC 1564.75 2 11 19 28
St. Ives SLSC 666.5 3 Gyllyngvase SLSC 709.5 3 St. Ives SLSC 1364.75 3 22 18 17
Branksome Chine SLSC 624.25 4 St. Ives SLSC 698.25 4 Gyllyngvase SLSC 1186 4 13 17 4
Perranporth SLSC 620 5 Saunton Sands SLSC 536.25 5  Sker & Pink Bay SLSC 1032 5 17 8 9
Sker & Pink Bay SLSC 544.75 6 Sker & Pink Bay SLSC 487.25 6 Branksome Chine SLSC 1025.75 6 10 7 5
Gyllyngvase SLSC 476.5 7 Polzeath SLSC 472.25 7 Perranporth SLSC 922 7 11 19 14
Rest Bay SLSC 452.5 8 Rest Bay SLSC 460 8  Rest Bay SLSC 912.5 8 13 3 11
Polzeath SLSC 381.75 9 Branksome Chine SLSC 401.5 9  Polzeath SLSC 854 9 2 8 13
Bude SLSC 371 10  Portreath SLSC 325.25 10  Saunton Sands SLSC 756.5 10 8 8 12
Pen-Y-Bont SLSC 309.5 11 Pen-Y-Bont SLSC 320.25 11 Bude SLSC 659 11 2 5 1
Hayle SLSC 295.5 12 Perranporth SLSC 302 12 Pen-Y-Bont SLSC 629.75 12 1 3 2
Newquay SLSC 235.5 13 Langland Bay LC 288.25 13 Hayle SLSC 578 13 2 4
Saunton Sands SLSC 220.25 14  Bude SLSC 288 14  Portreath SLSC 536.25 14 1 1 1
Portreath SLSC 211 15  Hayle SLSC 282.5 15  Sidmouth SLSC 373.75 15 4 1 3
Sidmouth SLSC 193.75 16  Sidmouth SLSC 180 16 Newquay SLSC 355 16 6 4 1
Southbourne SLSC 156 17  Brighton SLSC 161 17 Langland Bay LC 345.25 17 1 4 4
Watergate Bay SLSC 128.5 18  Newquay SLSC 119.5 18  Brighton SLSC 266.5 18 1
Brighton SLSC 105.5 19  Rhoose SLSC 112.5 19 Watergate Bay SLSC 223.25 19 1
Rhoose SLSC 102.25 20  Watergate Bay SLSC 94.75 20 Rhoose SLSC 214.75 20
Lusty SLSC 91.5 21  Southbourne SLSC 48.5 21  Southbourne SLSC 204.5 21 1
Langland Bay LC 57 22 StAgnes SLSC 40.5 22 Lusty SLSC 91.5 22 2
Vale Surf Life Saving 36.5 23 Croyde SLSC 30 23 Croyde SLSC 43 23 1
Christchurch SLSC 35.25 24 Christchurch SLSC 5.75 24 Christchurch SLSC 41 24
Eastbourne LG 22 25  Teignmouth SLSC 3 25 St Agnes SLSC 40.5 25
Croyde SLSC 13 26  Bideford Bay SLSC 26  Vale Surf Life Saving 36.5 26
Poppit Sands SLSC 8.5 27  Eastbourne LG 26  Eastbourne LG 22 27 1
Teignmouth SLSC 6 28  Lusty SLSC 26  Teignmouth SLSC 9 28
Bideford Bay SLSC 29  Poppit Sands SLSC 26  Poppit Sands SLSC 8.5 29
St Agnes SLSC 29  Vale Surf Life Saving 26  Bideford Bay SLSC 30



8yrs Girls Surf Race
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Code

SS2
GY2
Cy1l
PP19
GY1
GY3
HY18
Pz11
BC1
HY20
WwO03
BR1
BC4
WaG1
BC3
Wwo1

Name

Libby Rook

Evie Mitchell

Tess Matthews
Meg Lee

Amy Mitchell
Matilda Mulready
Poppy Jacobs
Honey Hutley
Aimee (Mimi) Mclean
Rosie Kelly

Lois Taylor

Maisie Darby
Savannah Laws
Rosie Selby
Ella-Louise Whiteley
Elsa Capron

Age Club

8

0O 00O 00 00 0O 00O 00 00O 00O 00 00 0O 00 00 0

Saunton Sands
Gyllyngvase
Croyde
Perranporth
Gyllyngvase
Gyllyngvase
Hayle

Polzeath
Branksome Chine
Hayle
Woolacombe
Brighton
Branksome Chine
Watergate Bay
Branksome Chine
Woolacombe

8yrs Boys Surf Race
Place  Points Code Name

1 20 PB795 Logan Lewis
2 18 LBOO7 Oliver Hale
3 16 PP25 Kobi Thomas
4 14 WO06 Rudy Rosenbaum
5 13 HB1 Louis Bruce
6 12 WO5 George Holmes
7 11 BU1 Stanley Newton
8 10 SI27 Jake Vercessi
9 9 wo4 Edward Easy
10 8 HB2 Alfie Richards
11 7 SB1 Alex Flint
12 6 PZ19 Harrison Tamblyn
13 5 PZ20 Nathaniel Tamblyn
14 4 VA57 Harry Nicholas
15 3 PP24 Ethan Fleet
16 2 GY5 Conor Mcgrane

Age

00 00 00O OO0 OO0 0O 00 00O 0O OO 00O 00O OO0 00O 00 0

Club
Pen-y-Bont
Langland Bay
Perranporth
Woolacombe
Holywell Bay
Woolacombe
Bude

St. lves
Woolacombe
Holywell Bay
Southbourne
Polzeath
Polzeath
Vale
Perranporth
Gyllyngvase



9yrs Girls Surf Race
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Code
PP14
SM12
SS5
LB339
GY7
PT6
GY2
SA1
PB796
BU10
SB6
SI2
BC6
PB856
SMS8
CH9

Name

Molly Kerry
Erin Perman
Norah Tittle

Taylor Shelmerdine

Cara Mcgrane
Naomi Hawkins
Evie Mitchell
Tassy Ward
Isabella Jones
Coco Arthur
Audrey Young
Grace Everitt
Erin Ward
Faith Tuck
Maddie Russell
Isla Schofield

Age Club

9
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Perranporth
Sidmouth
Saunton Sands
Langland Bay
Gyllyngvase
Portreath
Gyllyngvase

St Agnes
Pen-y-Bont
Bude
Southbourne
St. lves
Branksome Chine
Pen-y-Bont
Sidmouth
Christchurch

9yrs Boys Surf Race
Place  Points Code Name

1 20 PP16 William Davies
2 18 SK318 Luke Whittaker
3 16 HY5 Gabe Sanders
4 14 RH797 Zander Hobrough
5 13 RH496 Maxim Hobrough
6 12 GY11 Sam Wylie
7 11 PT9 Barnaby Orme
8 10 BC39 William Dawson
9 9 SM6 Tom Morgan
10 8 WG8 Rowan Macintosh
11 7 Pz17 Max Harbour
12 6 WG8 Rowan Macintosh
13 5 WG7 Ben South
14 4 T™M2 Charlie Baker
15 3 HY4 Max Young
16 2 PP15 Rufus Parker

Age

(Vo T Uo 2 Vo I Uo T Uo I Vo T U R Uo J Vo T Uo I Vo I o R Uo B Vo T Vo Vo }

Club
Perranporth
Sker & Pink Bay
Hayle

Rhoose

Rhoose
Gyllyngvase
Portreath
Branksome Chine
Sidmouth
Watergate Bay
Polzeath
Watergate Bay
Watergate Bay
Teignmouth
Hayle
Perranporth



10yrs Girls Surf Race
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Code
SI6
LB341
W08
NQ7
PB682
SI117
SS8
SI8
PP10
BC17
BC16
PT13
RB501
BC10
PT11
WO09

Name

Edie Price

Libby Hale

Izzy Holmes

Enzo Bowden-Inoue
Hannah Gardener
Amber Lawrence
Imogen Jones

Katie Cook

Rosie Norton
Aimee Kelly
Blossom Munro
Evie Skinner
Martha Hardwicke
Erin Mclean

Imogan Turner
Poppy Szymankiewicz

Age Club

10
10
10
10
10
13
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

St. lves

Langland Bay
Woolacombe
Newquay
Pen-y-Bont

St. lves

Saunton Sands
St. lves
Perranporth
Branksome Chine
Branksome Chine
Portreath

Rest Bay
Branksome Chine
Portreath
Woolacombe

10yrs Boys Surf Race
Place  Points Code Name

1 20 SS9 Ted Chesworth
2 18 GY17 Harry Roche
3 16 LU1 Elliot Pope
4 14 S$S12 Sawyer Dent
5 13 HB14 Thomas Mitchell
6 12 HY9 Ollie Williams
7 11 PB817 Jonah Benbow
8 10 BC46 Adam Deren
9 9 BC42 Oliver Thorne
10 8 GY1l6 Charlie Mitchell
11 7 SK201 Alex Ballantyne
12 6 RH537 Taylor Williams
13 5 BU12 Todd Bardsley
14 4 SI28 Jo Davidson
15 3 PZ16 Finley Doyle
16 2 SM11 Luke Bickley

Age
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Club

Saunton Sands
Gyllyngvase
Lusty

Saunton Sands
Holywell Bay
Hayle

Pen-y-Bont
Branksome Chine
Branksome Chine
Gyllyngvase

Sker & Pink Bay
Rhoose

Bude

St. lves

Polzeath
Sidmouth



11yrs Girls Surf Race 11yrs Boys Surf Race

Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 20 BR17 Ellis Bromfield 11 Brighton 1 20 SI32 Ethan Matthews 11  St.lves
2 18 NQ2 Lottie Baker 11 Newquay 2 18 PB674 William Watkins 11  Pen-y-Bont
3 16  HB20 Amelie Fice-Thomson 11 Holywell Bay 3 16 SM15 William Birchall 11  Sidmouth
4 14 RB489 Isabella-May Lima 11 Rest Bay 4 14 HB17 Eddie Eyre 11  Holywell Bay
5 13 WO014  Farli Abram 11  Woolacombe 5 13 PP7 Sam Lee 11  Perranporth
6 12 HB24 Mia Bruce 11 Holywell Bay 6 12 SK117 Gethin Lewis 11  Sker & Pink Bay
7 11  HY28 Frances Bristow 11 Hayle 7 11 W024 Zaiph Abram 11  Woolacombe
8 10 PB690 Imogen Merrett 11 Pen-y-Bont 8 10 SB18 Harry Pollard 11  Southbourne
9 9 BU23 Olivia Stokes 11 Bude 9 9 PZ15 Jack Evans 11  Polzeath
10 8 RB462  Seren Davies 11 Rest Bay 10 8 w021 Calib Martin 11  Woolacombe
11 7 HY26 Hazel Long 11 Hayle 11 7 GY22 Theo Davies 11  Gyllyngvase
12 6 PT17 Imogen Hawkins 11 Portreath 12 6 PT20 Jowan Allan 11  Portreath
13 5 WO16 Heather Easy 11  Woolacombe 13 5 RB476 loan Phillips 11  Rest Bay
14 4 PT18 Meg Wallace 11 Portreath 14 4 BC54 Max lzod 11  Branksome Chine
15 3 BR11 Amelie Bourne 11 Brighton 15 3 BC55 Harry Izod 11  Branksome Chine
16 2 HB23 Isla Bruce 11 Holywell Bay 16 2 HB18 Harvey Lyne 11  Holywell Bay



12yrs Girls Surf Race
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Code
SK255
RB458
LB276
GY26
HB29
LB360
SS18
PB593
LB319
BC28
RB483
SK253
PzZ3
GY24
RB512
PB645

Name
Anna-Rose Merchant
Millie Cull
Gemma Hale
Sky Trevena
Niamh Harris
Rhian Davies
Liberty Wright
Hollie Lewis

Nia Henderson
Rebecca James
Nia Cosby

Tia Ruddle

Mali Harbour
Georgia Osborne
Jessica Crawley
Cara Lewis

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Age Club

Sker & Pink Bay
Rest Bay
Langland Bay
Gyllyngvase
Holywell Bay
Langland Bay
Saunton Sands
Pen-y-Bont
Langland Bay
Branksome Chine
Rest Bay

Sker & Pink Bay
Polzeath
Gyllyngvase
Rest Bay
Pen-y-Bont

12yrs Boys Surf Race
Place  Points Code Name

1 20 RB450 loan James
2 18 NQ6 Reen Bowden-Inoue
3 16 SK268 Lewis Morgan
4 14 w034 Leighton Fairbrother
5 13 LU3 Owen Pope
6 12 PT30 Sam Bray
7 11 SK068 Iwan Froley
8 10 PB591 Morgan Lewis
9 9 BC61 Liam Tanner
10 8 w028 Ryan Coll
11 7 BC59 John-Jeffrey Dixon
12 6 BU26 Drew Bardsley
13 5 PB610 Jude Morgan
14 4 PB592 Jack Nyom
15 3 SS19 Reuben Jones
16 2 SK384 Alfie Smallman

Age
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Club

Rest Bay
Newquay

Sker & Pink Bay
Woolacombe
Lusty

Portreath

Sker & Pink Bay
Pen-y-Bont
Branksome Chine
Woolacombe
Branksome Chine
Bude

Pen-y-Bont
Pen-y-Bont
Saunton Sands
Sker & Pink Bay



13yrs Girls Surf Race
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Code
SK338
RB470
GY32
BR16
$S20
SK127
W029
SS21
Pz1
SI119
$S23
PT34
GY31
GY33
HY36
SS22

Name

Kate Dunglinson
Mia Gronow
Maisy Hawkins
Ava Bromfield

Cc Addison

Carys Giffiths-Cole
Lucy Allix

Ella Pile

Libby Evans

Beth Perkib

Amy Dunbavin
Tiegan Allan

Lillian Roche

Sky Bowden - Inoue
Holly Jenkin

Lottie Chesworth

Age Club

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Sker & Pink Bay
Rest Bay
Gyllyngvase
Brighton
Saunton Sands
Sker & Pink Bay
Woolacombe
Saunton Sands
Polzeath

St. lves
Saunton Sands
Portreath
Gyllyngvase
Gyllyngvase
Hayle

Saunton Sands

13yrs Boys Surf Race
Place  Points Code Name

1 20 RB449 Tristyn James
2 18 BC67 Max Looker
3 16 SK204 Cai Williams
4 14 HB30 Josh Eyre
5 13 WwO033 Kiran Gammon
6 12 wO031 Dennis Psaltis
7 11 SI37 Lewis Williams
8 10 SI38 Jude Hardy
9 9 SK109 Matthew Davidson
10 8 WO030 Caleb Pirie
11 7 HY17 Michael Long
12 6 RH321 Robert Grice
13 5 SK017 Daniel Whittaker
14 4 PP1 Jowan Kerry
15 3 BU30 Zack Davis
16 2 HB32 Jackson Lyne

Age
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Club

Rest Bay
Branksome Chine
Sker & Pink Bay
Holywell Bay
Woolacombe
Woolacombe
St. lves

St. lves

Sker & Pink Bay
Woolacombe
Hayle

Rhoose

Sker & Pink Bay
Perranporth
Bude

Holywell Bay



8yrs Girls Board race
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Wwo1
SS2
HB5
HB4
SS3
GY2
PP22
Pz11
WG1
GY3
BC1
SM19
SS1
GY1
Cy1
RB647

Name

Elsa Capron

Libby Rook

Holly Holder

Darcy Bruce

Isla Bater

Evie Mitchell
Natalia Parker
Honey Hutley

Rosie Selby

Matilda Mulready
Aimee (Mimi) Mclean
Matilda Greifenberg
Abigail Durrant
Amy Mitchell

Tess Matthews

Lili Whitcombe

Age Club

8 Woolacombe
Saunton Sands
Holywell Bay
Holywell Bay
Saunton Sands
Gyllyngvase
Perranporth
Polzeath
Watergate Bay
Gyllyngvase
Branksome Chine
Sidmouth
Saunton Sands
Gyllyngvase
Croyde
Rest Bay

0O 00O 00 00 0O 00O 00 00O 00O 00 00 0O 00 00 0

8yrs Boys Board Race
Place  Points Code Name

1 20 PP25 Kobi Thomas
2 18 PB795 Logan Lewis
3 16 HB1 Louis Bruce
4 14 BU1 Stanley Newton
5 13 VA57 Harry Nicholas
6 12 HB2 Alfie Richards
7 11 GY5 Conor Mcgrane
8 10 SI27 Jake Vercessi
9 9 WO06 Rudy Rosenbaum
10 8 WG3 Oliver Pritchard
11 7 PZ20 Nathaniel Tamblyn
12 6 W05 George Holmes
13 5 GY6 Jonah Marrion
14 4 wo4 Edward Easy
15 3 Pz19 Harrison Tamblyn
16 2 PP24 Ethan Fleet

Age

00 00 00O OO0 OO0 0O 00 00O 0O OO 00O 00O OO0 00O 00 0

Club
Perranporth
Pen-y-Bont
Holywell Bay
Bude

Vale
Holywell Bay
Gyllyngvase
St. lves
Woolacombe
Watergate Bay
Polzeath
Woolacombe
Gyllyngvase
Woolacombe
Polzeath
Perranporth



9yrs Girls Board Race
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GY7
PP14
SI2
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SA1
PP13
SM12
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GY9
WG4
BU10
PT6
SM12
Ss4
T™M4
CY2

Name

Cara Mcgrane
Molly Kerry
Grace Everitt

Taylor Shelmerdine

Tassy Ward
Taylor Jeffs
Erin Perman
Maya Block
Tansy Grice
Keely Cooper
Coco Arthur
Naomi Hawkins
Erin Perman
lyla Stevenson
Isla Willis
Edith Springett
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Age Club

Gyllyngvase
Perranporth
St. lves
Langland Bay
St Agnes
Perranporth
Sidmouth
Holywell Bay
Gyllyngvase
Watergate Bay
Bude
Portreath
Sidmouth
Saunton Sands
Teignmouth
Croyde

9yrs Boys Board Race
Place  Points Code Name

1 20 Pz17 Max Harbour
2 18 PP16 William Davies
3 16 HB7 Jude Ansell
4 14 GY11 Sam Wylie
5 13 SI23 Olly Smith
6 12 HY5 Gabe Sanders
7 11 BC37 Jamie Kane
8 10 PP17 Paolo Clifton
9 9 SM6 Tom Morgan
10 8 BC39 William Dawson
11 7 Cy4 Theo Trueman
12 6 WG8 Rowan Macintosh
13 5 BC41 Cameron Wicks
14 4 EB3 Rupert Hartland
15 3 SK394 William John
16 2 SI21 Harvey Stemp

Age
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Club

Polzeath
Perranporth
Holywell Bay
Gyllyngvase

St. lves

Hayle
Branksome Chine
Perranporth
Sidmouth
Branksome Chine
Croyde
Watergate Bay
Branksome Chine
Eastbourne

Sker & Pink Bay
St. lves



10yrs Girls Board Race
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Code
NQ7
WO08
Sl6
Pz7
SI8
WO09
RB501
LB341
GY14
BC13
HY25
PT11
HB16
SI10
SI7
WO010

Name

Enzo Bowden-Inoue

Izzy Holmes
Edie Price
Nevie Tamblyn
Katie Cook

Poppy Szymankiewicz
Martha Hardwicke

Libby Hale
Poppy Mulready
Poppy Jackson
Amayia Brennan
Imogan Turner
Violet Buscombe
Clea Smith

Isla Vercessi
Violet Hibberd

Age Club

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Newquay
Woolacombe
St. lves
Polzeath

St. lves
Woolacombe
Rest Bay
Langland Bay
Gyllyngvase
Branksome Chine
Hayle
Portreath
Holywell Bay
St. lves

St. lves
Woolacombe

10yrs Boys Board Race
Place  Points Code Name

1 20 PZ16 Finley Doyle
2 18 SS9 Ted Chesworth
3 16 LU1 Elliot Pope
4 14 GY17 Harry Roche
5 13 SI29 Cayden Davis
6 12 SI28 Jo Davidson
7 11 HB14 Thomas Mitchell
8 10 wo011 Charlie Jones
9 9 HB13 George Holder
10 8 PT15 Harry Marsh
11 7 HY12 Lucas Riggall
12 6 BC46 Adam Deren
13 5 SS11 Jake Stevenson
14 4 HY11 Samuel Toy
15 3 SI31 Benji Odetayo
16 2 PP11 Jack Mcnair

Age
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Club

Polzeath
Saunton Sands
Lusty
Gyllyngvase
St. lves

St. lves
Holywell Bay
Woolacombe
Holywell Bay
Portreath
Hayle
Branksome Chine
Saunton Sands
Hayle

St. lves
Perranporth



11yrs Girls Board Race
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HB24
PZ5
WO014
HB22
WO017
RH409
RB489
BU23
NQ2
SB19
WO018
HB23
HB20
RB462
BR12
WG12

Name

Mia Bruce

Mabel Harrison
Farli Abram

Erin Ansell
Isabelle Roome
Ava Wong
Isabella-May Lima
Olivia Stokes
Lottie Baker
Jemima Jones
Jamie Coll

Isla Bruce

Amelie Fice-Thomson
Seren Davies

Lila Wedge
Harriet Weller

Age Club

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

Holywell Bay
Polzeath
Woolacombe
Holywell Bay
Woolacombe
Rhoose

Rest Bay
Bude
Newquay
Southbourne
Woolacombe
Holywell Bay
Holywell Bay
Rest Bay
Brighton
Watergate Bay

11yrs Boys Board Race
Place  Points Code Name

1 20 w024 Zaiph Abram
2 18 PzZ15 Jack Evans
3 16 HB17 Eddie Eyre
4 14 PP7 Sam Lee
5 13 GY22 Theo Davies
6 12 SB17 Bobby Harley
7 11 SI32 Ethan Matthews
8 10 w021 Calib Martin
9 9 GY20 Hugh Mcgrane
10 8 SK117 Gethin Lewis
11 7 BU22 Rueben Ashton
12 6 PB674 William Watkins
13 5 RB476 loan Phillips
14 4 BR6 Blue Kempston
15 3 PP6 Vincent Marney
16 2 HB18 Harvey Lyne

Age
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

Club
Woolacombe
Polzeath
Holywell Bay
Perranporth
Gyllyngvase
Southbourne
St. Ives
Woolacombe
Gyllyngvase
Sker & Pink Bay
Bude
Pen-y-Bont
Rest Bay
Brighton
Perranporth
Holywell Bay



12yrs Girls Board Race

Place
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Points
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Code
SK255
Pz3
HB29
PB593
HB28
Pz4
SI15
WO025
LB276
RB483
RB458
SS16
SK313
LB319
SM21
RB512

Name
Anna-Rose Merchant
Mali Harbour
Niamh Harris
Hollie Lewis

Eva Blackford
Ocearna Peres
Jess Smith
Annalise Roome
Gemma Hale
Nia Cosby

Millie Cull
Megan Rook
Georgia Smele
Nia Henderson
Poppy Crouch
Jessica Crawley

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Age Club

Sker & Pink Bay
Polzeath
Holywell Bay
Pen-y-Bont
Holywell Bay
Polzeath

St. lves
Woolacombe
Langland Bay
Rest Bay

Rest Bay
Saunton Sands
Sker & Pink Bay
Langland Bay
Sidmouth

Rest Bay

12yrs Boys Board Race
Place  Points Code Name

1 20 NQ6 Reen Bowden-Inoue
2 18 PZ13 George Rule-Hodson
3 16 RB450 loan James
4 14 SK068 Iwan Froley
5 13 LU3 Owen Pope
6 12 w027 Joe Szymankiewicz
7 11 NQ5 Harrison White
8 10 HB25 Ethan Lusty
9 8.5 BU26 Drew Bardsley
9 8.5 PS188 Gwil Rees
11 7 PT30 Sam Bray
12 6 BC60 Sam Jackson
13 5 w028 Ryan Coll
14 4 PB592 Jack Nyom
15 3 PB591 Morgan Lewis
16 2 SM5 Henry Birchall

Age
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Club
Newquay
Polzeath
Rest Bay
Sker & Pink Bay
Lusty
Woolacombe
Newquay
Holywell Bay
Bude

Poppit Sands
Portreath

Branksome Chine

Woolacombe
Pen-y-Bont
Pen-y-Bont
Sidmouth



13yrs Girls Board Race
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Code
SI16
Pz1
GY31
GY32
W029
GY33
RB470
SI18
$S21
SK338
SI119
SK127
HY36
HB33
SM16
BR16

Name

Olivia Everitt
Libby Evans

Lillian Roche
Maisy Hawkins
Lucy Allix

Sky Bowden - Inoue
Mia Gronow
Xanthe Perkin

Ella Pile

Kate Dunglinson
Beth Perkib

Carys Giffiths-Cole
Holly Jenkin

Evie Bruce

Teigan Moss

Ava Bromfield

Age Club

13 St lves

13 Polzeath

13  Gyllyngvase

13 Gyllyngvase

13 Woolacombe
13 Gyllyngvase

13 Rest Bay

13 St lves

13 Saunton Sands
13 Sker & Pink Bay
13 St lves

13 Sker & Pink Bay
13 Hayle

13 Holywell Bay
13 Sidmouth

13 Brighton

13yrs Boys Board Race
Place  Points Code Name

1 20 SI38 Jude Hardy
2 18 w033 Kiran Gammon
3 16 SI37 Lewis Williams
4 14 RB449 Tristyn James
5 13 SK204 Cai Williams
6 12 wO031 Dennis Psaltis
7 11 SK109 Matthew Davidson
8 10 PzZ12 Seth Doyle
9 9 HB30 Josh Eyre
10 8 HB31 Ollie Fice- Thomson
11 7 Pz21 Jackson New
12 6 GY34 Tomas Rich
13 5 WO030 Caleb Pirie
14 4 RH321 Robert Grice
15 3 WO032 Jim Turner
16 2 HY17 Michael Long

Age
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Club

St. lves
Woolacombe
St. lves

Rest Bay

Sker & Pink Bay
Woolacombe
Sker & Pink Bay
Polzeath
Holywell Bay
Holywell Bay
Polzeath
Gyllyngvase
Woolacombe
Rhoose
Woolacombe
Hayle



11yrs Girls Golden Nipper 11yrs Boys Golden Nipper

Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 20 WO14  Farli Abram 11 Woolacombe 1 20 PP7 Sam Lee 11  Perranporth
2 18 NQ2 Lottie Baker 11 Newquay 2 18 HB17 Eddie Eyre 11  Holywell Bay
3 16 HB24 Mia Bruce 11 Holywell Bay 3 16 SI32 Ethan Matthews 11  St.lves
4 14  HB20 Amelie Fice-Thomson 11 Holywell Bay 4 14 w024 Zaiph Abram 11  Woolacombe
5 13 BU23 Olivia Stokes 11 Bude 5 13 Pz15 Jack Evans 11 Polzeath
6 12 PT17 Imogen Hawkins 11 Portreath 6 12 SM15 William Birchall 11  Sidmouth
7 11  HB23 Isla Bruce 11 Holywell Bay 7 11 SK117 Gethin Lewis 11  Sker & Pink Bay
8 10 BR11 Amelie Bourne 11 Brighton 8 10 GY22 Theo Davies 11  Gyllyngvase
9 9 HY26 Hazel Long 11 Hayle 9 9 SB18 Harry Pollard 11  Southbourne
10 8 PB690 Imogen Merrett 11 Pen-y-Bont 10 8 RB476 loan Phillips 11 RestBay
11 7 WO016  Heather Easy 11 Woolacombe 11 7 BR6 Blue Kempston 11  Brighton
12 6 PB687  Alice Jenkins 11 Pen-y-Bont 12 6 BU18 Jack Cooper 11 Bude
13 5 PZ5 Mabel Harrison 11 Polzeath 13 5 GY20 Hugh Mcgrane 11  Gyllyngvase
14 4 SB19 Jemima Jones 11 Southbourne 14 4 GY19 Anders Pettigrew 11  Gyllyngvase
15 3 WO15 Freya Derbyshire 11 Woolacombe 15 3 SB17 Bobby Harley 11  Southbourne
16 2 HY28 Frances Bristow 11 Hayle 16 2 SB23 Sonny Samson 11  Southbourne



12yrs Girls Golden Nipper

Place
1

O 00 NO UL A WN

T Y
o WN R O

Points
20
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13
12
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Code
SK255
HB29
Pz3
PB593
RB458
SI15
LB276
GY26
LB360
BC27
Pz4
HB28
RB512
GY24
RB483
SS15

Name
Anna-Rose Merchant
Niamh Harris
Mali Harbour
Hollie Lewis
Millie Cull

Jess Smith
Gemma Hale
Sky Trevena
Rhian Davies
Millie Wicks
Ocearna Peres
Eva Blackford
Jessica Crawley
Georgia Osborne
Nia Cosby
Maddie Durrant

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Age Club

Sker & Pink Bay
Holywell Bay
Polzeath
Pen-y-Bont
Rest Bay

St. lves
Langland Bay
Gyllyngvase
Langland Bay
Branksome Chine
Polzeath
Holywell Bay
Rest Bay
Gyllyngvase
Rest Bay
Saunton Sands

12yrs Boys Golden Nipper

Place
1
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Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11

=
o

N WD 01O N 0 O

Code
RB450
NQ6
SK068
LU3
WO034
W028
SM5
PT30
PB591
BC59
BU26
SI33
PT31
SS19
WQ027
PB592

Name

loan James

Reen Bowden-Inoue
Iwan Froley

Owen Pope
Leighton Fairbrother
Ryan Coll

Henry Birchall

Sam Bray

Morgan Lewis
John-Jeffrey Dixon
Drew Bardsley

Billy Davis

Logan Laity

Reuben Jones

Joe Szymankiewicz
Jack Nyom

Age
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Club

Rest Bay
Newquay

Sker & Pink Bay
Lusty
Woolacombe
Woolacombe
Sidmouth
Portreath
Pen-y-Bont
Branksome Chine
Bude

St. lves
Portreath
Saunton Sands
Woolacombe
Pen-y-Bont



13yrs Girls Golden Nipper

Place
1
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Points
20
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Code
SK338
GY32
$S20
W029
RB470
SK127
Pz1
SS21
GY31
GY33
SI119
BR16
SI118
HY36
SI16
SS22

Name

Kate Dunglinson
Maisy Hawkins

Cc Addison

Lucy Allix

Mia Gronow
Carys Giffiths-Cole
Libby Evans

Ella Pile

Lillian Roche

Sky Bowden - Inoue
Beth Perkib

Ava Bromfield
Xanthe Perkin
Holly Jenkin

Olivia Everitt
Lottie Chesworth

Age Club

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Sker & Pink Bay
Gyllyngvase
Saunton Sands
Woolacombe
Rest Bay

Sker & Pink Bay
Polzeath
Saunton Sands
Gyllyngvase
Gyllyngvase

St. lves
Brighton

St. lves

Hayle

St. lves
Saunton Sands

13yrs Boys Golden Nipper

Place
1
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Points
20
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Code
RB449
HB30
SK204
SI37
BC67
WO033
WO031
SI38
SK109
WO030
HY17
SK017
Pz12
RH321
PP1
BU30

Name

Tristyn James
Josh Eyre

Cai Williams
Lewis Williams
Max Looker
Kiran Gammon
Dennis Psaltis
Jude Hardy
Matthew Davidson
Caleb Pirie
Michael Long
Daniel Whittaker
Seth Doyle
Robert Grice
Jowan Kerry
Zack Davis

Age
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Club

Rest Bay
Holywell Bay
Sker & Pink Bay
St. lves
Branksome Chine
Woolacombe
Woolacombe
St. lves

Sker & Pink Bay
Woolacombe
Hayle

Sker & Pink Bay
Polzeath
Rhoose
Perranporth
Bude



8yrs Girls 1km Run
Place Points Code Name
1 20 PP22 Natalia Parker
2 18 BU4 Anna Sobey
3 16 GY3 Matilda Mulready
4 14  GY2 Evie Mitchell
5 13 WaG1 Rosie Selby
6 12 BC66 Lara Robinson
7 11 SS3 Isla Bater
8 10 BR1 Maisie Darby
9 9 WO02 Elsie Eveleigh
10 8 HB4 Darcy Bruce
11 7 PP19 Meg Lee
12 6 BC1 Aimee (Mimi) Mclean
13 5 GY1 Amy Mitchell
14 4 BC2 Fleur Moxham
15 3 Pz11 Honey Hutley
16 2 wo1 Elsa Capron

Age Club

8

00 00 00O 00 OO0 0O 00 00O 0O OO 00O 0O 00 00 00

Perranporth
Bude
Gyllyngvase
Gyllyngvase
Watergate Bay
Branksome Chine
Saunton Sands
Brighton
Woolacombe
Holywell Bay
Perranporth
Branksome Chine
Gyllyngvase
Branksome Chine
Polzeath
Woolacombe

8yrs Boys 1km Run

Place
1
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Code
HB1
WO5
LB0OO7
PP25
BU1
PB795
GY5
HB2
HB3
PZ19
W06
GY6
PP24
GY4
SK429
SK343

Name

Louis Bruce
George Holmes
Oliver Hale

Kobi Thomas
Stanley Newton
Logan Lewis
Conor Mcgrane
Alfie Richards
Ethan Lyne
Harrison Tamblyn
Rudy Rosenbaum
Jonah Marrion
Ethan Fleet
Carsten Pettigrew
Tomas Taylor-King
Osian Williams

Age

00O 00O 00 00 00O 00O OO0 00 00O 00O OO0 00 00 00 00 00

Club

Holywell Bay
Woolacombe
Langland Bay
Perranporth
Bude
Pen-y-Bont
Gyllyngvase
Holywell Bay
Holywell Bay
Polzeath
Woolacombe
Gyllyngvase
Perranporth
Gyllyngvase
Sker & Pink Bay
Sker & Pink Bay



9yrs Girls 1km Run

Place
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Code
GY7
LB339
SM1
BU10
PP14
PP13
SI2
PZ9
SA1
GY9
HB11
BC7
BU11
PT5
RH471
SM12

Name

Cara Mcgrane
Taylor Shelmerdine
Ellie Birchall

Coco Arthur

Molly Kerry

Taylor Jeffs

Grace Everitt

Heidi Abbiss

Tassy Ward

Tansy Grice
Madeleine Fice-Thomsc
Orlaith Cullen

Ema Sobey

Imogan Rigg
Amber Laycock
Erin Perman

Age Club

9

[(o T Uo 2 Vo I Ue T Uo S Vo T Ve T U B Vo TR Uo B Uo B Vo T Uo B Vo B Vo]

Gyllyngvase
Langland Bay
Sidmouth
Bude
Perranporth
Perranporth
St. lves
Polzeath

St Agnes
Gyllyngvase
Holywell Bay
Branksome Chine
Bude
Portreath
Rhoose
Sidmouth

9yrs Boys 1km Run
Place  Points Code Name

1 20 BC41 Cameron Wicks
2 18 HY5 Gabe Sanders
3 16 PP16 William Davies
4 14 BC39 William Dawson
5 13 WG8 Rowan Macintosh
6 12 PP15 Rufus Parker
7 11 GY11 Sam Wylie
8 10 HB8 Matthew Lusty
9 9 PP17 Paolo Clifton
10 8 RB635 Lucas Crawley
11 7 SK318 Luke Whittaker
12 6 SK394 William John
13 5 SI23 Olly Smith
14 4 BU6 Alfie Cardoo
15 3 SB5 Jack Harley
16 2 PP18 Aaron Linney

Age

(Vo T Uo 2 Vo I Uo T Uo I Vo T U R Uo J Vo T Uo I Vo I o R Uo B Vo T Vo Vo }

Club

Branksome Chine
Hayle
Perranporth
Branksome Chine
Watergate Bay
Perranporth
Gyllyngvase
Holywell Bay
Perranporth

Rest Bay

Sker & Pink Bay
Sker & Pink Bay
St. lves

Bude
Southbourne
Perranporth



10yrs Girls 1km Run

Place
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Points
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Code

LB341
SI8
Pz7
WO8
SI6
NQ7
WO9
RB501
BU16
SI13
RB554
PT13
WwO10
SI110
PT11
SI5

Name

Libby Hale

Katie Cook

Nevie Tamblyn

Izzy Holmes

Edie Price

Enzo Bowden-Inoue
Poppy Szymankiewicz
Martha Hardwicke
Piper Ashton

Mia Cheyne

Grace Patterson
Evie Skinner

Violet Hibberd

Clea Smith

Imogan Turner
Elizabeth Hewlett

Age Club

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Langland Bay
St. Ives
Polzeath
Woolacombe
St. lves
Newquay
Woolacombe
Rest Bay
Bude

St. lves

Rest Bay
Portreath
Woolacombe
St. lves
Portreath

St. lves

10yrs Boys 1km Run
Place  Points Code Name

1 20 SS9 Ted Chesworth
2 18 S§S11 Jake Stevenson
3 16 PB805 Daniel Perriman
4 14 PT15 Harry Marsh
5 13 BC43 Walter Walbridge
6 12 PP11 Jack Mcnair
7 11 SI28 Jo Davidson
8 10 BC42 Oliver Thorne
9 9 SM18 Barney Greifenberg
10 8 SI31 Benji Odetayo
11 7 SI30 Eachan Wilson
12 6 CY5 Dylan Canning-Matthews
13 5 HY9 Ollie Williams
14 4 HY11 Samuel Toy
15 3 PB817 Jonah Benbow
16 2 PB859 Joseph Roberts

Age
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Club

Saunton Sands
Saunton Sands
Pen-y-Bont
Portreath
Branksome Chine
Perranporth

St. lves
Branksome Chine
Sidmouth

St. lves

St. lves

Croyde

Hayle

Hayle

Pen-y-Bont
Pen-y-Bont



11yrs Girls 1km

Place
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Points
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Code
BC18
WO014
WO017
HB21
NQ2
RH409
WO016
PzZ5
HB22
HB24
BR17
HB20
WO015
PT18
BU24
HY31

Name

Jennifer Shute
Farli Abram
Isabelle Roome
Daisy Bruce
Lottie Baker

Ava Wong
Heather Easy
Mabel Harrison
Erin Ansell

Mia Bruce

Ellis Bromfield
Amelie Fice-Thomson
Freya Derbyshire
Meg Wallace
Maisy Arthur
Esme Deacon

Age Club

11 Branksome Chine
11 Woolacombe
11 Woolacombe
11 Holywell Bay
11 Newquay

11 Rhoose

11 Woolacombe
11 Polzeath

11 Holywell Bay
11 Holywell Bay
11 Brighton

11 Holywell Bay
11 Woolacombe
11 Portreath

11 Bude

11 Hayle

11yrs Boys 1km
Place  Points Code

1 20 SM15
2 18 PP5
3 16 RB476
4 14 WQ024
5 13 HB18
6 12 BR7
7 11 GY20
8 10 HB17
9 9 w021
10 8 SK117
11 7 BU22
12 6 BU17
13 5 SI132
14 4 SB17
15 3 PP6
16 2 WO023

Name

William Birchall
Matthew Wilson
loan Phillips
Zaiph Abram
Harvey Lyne
Alfie Darby
Hugh Mcgrane
Eddie Eyre

Calib Martin
Gethin Lewis
Rueben Ashton
Albie Newton
Ethan Matthews
Bobby Harley
Vincent Marney
Sol Webb

Age
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

Club
Sidmouth
Perranporth
Rest Bay
Woolacombe
Holywell Bay
Brighton
Gyllyngvase
Holywell Bay
Woolacombe
Sker & Pink Bay
Bude

Bude

St. lves
Southbourne
Perranporth
Woolacombe



12yrs Girls 1km Run 12yrs Boys 1km Run
Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 20 SK255  Anna-Rose Merchant 12 Sker & Pink Bay 1 20 NQ6 Reen Bowden-Inoue 12  Newgquay
2 18 PB593 Hollie Lewis 12 Pen-y-Bont 2 18 RB450 loan James 12  Rest Bay
3 16 SI14 Isla Ford 12 St.lves 3 16 HB25 Ethan Lusty 12 Holywell Bay
4 14  BC25 Lucy Dawson 12 Branksome Chine 4 14 SM5 Henry Birchall 12 Sidmouth
5 13 BC27 Millie Wicks 12 Branksome Chine 5 13 BC60 Sam Jackson 12 Branksome Chine
6 12 Pz3 Mali Harbour 12 Polzeath 6 12 BU26 Drew Bardsley 12  Bude
7 11  BC30 Imogen Cullen 12 Branksome Chine 7 11 W028 Ryan Coll 12  Woolacombe
8 10 PT28 Lilian Ford 12 Portreath 8 10 SK068 Iwan Froley 12 Sker & Pink Bay
9 9 HB29 Niamh Harris 12 Holywell Bay 9 9 PT30 Sam Bray 12  Portreath
10 8 SK313  Georgia Smele 12 Sker & Pink Bay 10 8 Pz14 Fraser Abbiss 12  Polzeath
11 7 RB512 Jessica Crawley 12 Rest Bay 11 7 PT31 Logan Laity 12  Portreath
12 6 LB276  Gemma Hale 12 Langland Bay 12 6 SI35 Jamie Simpson 12 St.lves
13 5 RB483  Nia Cosby 12 Rest Bay 13 5 GY28 Joseph Wylie 12  Gyllyngvase
14 4 LB360  Rhian Davies 12 Langland Bay 14 4 LU3 Owen Pope 12 Lusty
15 3 WO026  EllaJones 12 Woolacombe 15 3 SI36 Wesley Veal 12 St.lves
16 2 SI15 Jess Smith 12 St.lves 16 2 SI33 Billy Davis 12 St.lves



13yrs Girls 1km run

Place
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Code
SK338
HY36
$S20
HB33
SI118
PT33
PB800
W029
Pz2
BR15
SI16
SS22
SK127
GY32
PT34
GY30

Name

Kate Dunglinson
Holly Jenkin

Cc Addison

Evie Bruce
Xanthe Perkin
Abbie Rowe

Mali Macduff
Lucy Allix

Sophie Nathan
Annalise Brown
Olivia Everitt
Lottie Chesworth
Carys Giffiths-Cole
Maisy Hawkins
Tiegan Allan
Esme Brokenshire

Age Club

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Sker & Pink Bay
Hayle

Saunton Sands
Holywell Bay
St. lves
Portreath
Pen-y-Bont
Woolacombe
Polzeath
Brighton

St. lves
Saunton Sands
Sker & Pink Bay
Gyllyngvase
Portreath
Gyllyngvase

13yrs Boys 1km Run
Place  Points Code Name

1 20 SI38 Jude Hardy
2 18 PP1 Jowan Kerry
3 16 WO030 Caleb Pirie
4 14 BU30 Zack Davis
5 13 RB454 Max Brace
6 12 HB30 Josh Eyre
7 11 SK204 Cai Williams
8 10 BU31 Saul Barraclough
9 9 GY34 Tomas Rich
10 8 HB31 Ollie Fice- Thomson
11 7 SK017 Daniel Whittaker
12 6 RB449 Tristyn James
13 5 BC67 Max Looker
14 4 RB560 Leo Quinn
15 3 SK109 Matthew Davidson
16 2 PzZ12 Seth Doyle

Age
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Club

St. lves
Perranporth
Woolacombe
Bude

Rest Bay
Holywell Bay
Sker & Pink Bay
Bude
Gyllyngvase
Holywell Bay
Sker & Pink Bay
Rest Bay
Branksome Chine
Rest Bay

Sker & Pink Bay
Polzeath



8yrs Girls Beach Flags
Place Points Code Name
1 20 SS3 Isla Bater
2 18 W01 Elsa Capron
3 16 BU4 Anna Sobey
4 14  PP22 Natalia Parker
5 13 BC3 Ella-Louise Whiteley
6 12 BR1 Maisie Darby
7 11 HB4 Darcy Bruce
8 10 W02 Elsie Eveleigh
9 85 PT1 Eleanor Horner
9 8.5 SM19 Matilda Greifenberg
11 6.5 GY3 Matilda Mulready
11 6.5 PT2 Emily Rogers
13 45 CY1 Tess Matthews
13 45 HY18 Poppy Jacobs
15 No Number Given
15 2.5 BU3 Skye Gatrell

Age Club

8

0O 00O 00 00 0O 00O 00 00 0O 00O 00 00 0O

Saunton Sands
Woolacombe
Bude
Perranporth
Branksome Chine
Brighton
Holywell Bay
Woolacombe
Portreath
Sidmouth
Gyllyngvase
Portreath
Croyde

Hayle

Bude

8yrs Boys Beach Flags

Place
1
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Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.5
2.5
2.5

Code
HB1
HB2
WO5
WG3
HY1
BU1
LBOO7
PP24
VA57
PZ19
HB3
SK343
PP25
GY6
SK400
SK429

Name

Louis Bruce

Alfie Richards
George Holmes
Oliver Pritchard
Oscar Riggall
Stanley Newton
Oliver Hale

Ethan Fleet

Harry Nicholas
Harrison Tamblyn
Ethan Lyne

Osian Williams
Kobi Thomas
Jonah Marrion
Harry Tinning
Tomas Taylor-King

Age

00 00 00O OO0 00 0O 00 00O 0O OO0 00O 00O OO0 00O 00 OO

Club

Holywell Bay
Holywell Bay
Woolacombe
Watergate Bay
Hayle

Bude

Langland Bay
Perranporth
Vale

Polzeath
Holywell Bay
Sker & Pink Bay
Perranporth
Gyllyngvase
Sker & Pink Bay
Sker & Pink Bay



9yrs Girls Beach Flags

Place Points Code Name
1 20 PT5 Imogan Rigg
2 18 PP14 Molly Kerry
3 16 LB339 Taylor Shelmerdine
4 14  BU10 Coco Arthur
5 13 PP13 Taylor Jeffs
6 12 RH471 Amber Laycock
7 11 P29 Heidi Abbiss
8 10 GY8 Maisy Trivett
9 8.5 SAl Tassy Ward
9 85 SM1 Ellie Birchall
11 6.5 HY21 Tess Holtaway
11 6.5 SS5 Norah Tittle
13 45 SB6 Audrey Young
13 45 SS4 lyla Stevenson
15 2.5 HB12 Mavya Block
15 2.5 BG5S Connie Hermer

9
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Age Club

Portreath
Perranporth
Langland Bay
Bude
Perranporth
Rhoose
Polzeath
Gyllyngvase

St Agnes
Sidmouth
Hayle

Saunton Sands
Southbourne
Saunton Sands
Holywell Bay
Branksome Chine

9yrs Boys Beach Flags

Place
1
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Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.5
2.5
2.5

Code
BC37
GY11
PB803
BC39
HB8
BC41
RB572
HY5
RB635
BC40
SB8
PB803
RH496
SI21
HB7
CH14

Name

Jamie Kane
Sam Wylie
Travis Bennett
William Dawson
Matthew Lusty
Cameron Wicks
Rudi Quinn
Gabe Sanders
Lucas Crawley
Finlay Laws
Stanley Samson
Travis Bennett
Maxim Hobrough
Harvey Stemp
Jude Ansell
Aiden Hincks

Age

(Vo T Uo 2 Vo I Uo T Uo I Vo T U R Uo J Vo T Uo I Vo I o R Uo B Vo T Vo Vo }

Club

Branksome Chine
Gyllyngvase
Pen-y-Bont
Branksome Chine
Holywell Bay
Branksome Chine
Rest Bay

Hayle

Rest Bay
Branksome Chine
Southbourne
Pen-y-Bont
Rhoose

St. lves

Holywell Bay
Christchurch



10yrs Girls Beach Flags 10yrs Boys Beach Flags

Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 20 WO09 Poppy Szymankiewicz 10 Woolacombe 1 20 SS9 Ted Chesworth 10  Saunton Sands
2 18 WO010 Violet Hibberd 10 Woolacombe 2 18 SI31 Benji Odetayo 10  St.lves
3 16 PT11 Imogan Turner 10 Portreath 3 16 SI28 Jo Davidson 10  St.lves
4 14 BU16 Piper Ashton 10 Bude 4 14 SM18 Barney Greifenberg 10 Sidmouth
5 13 LB341 Libby Hale 10 Langland Bay 5 13 PP11 Jack Mcnair 10  Perranporth
6 12 RB513 Maddison Mustoe 10 Rest Bay 6 12 WG10 James Elkins 10 Watergate Bay
7 11 SI8 Katie Cook 10 St. Ives 7 11 BC42 Oliver Thorne 10  Branksome Chine
8 10 RB501 Martha Hardwicke 10 Rest Bay 8 10 SK369 Callum Powell 10  Sker & Pink Bay
9 8.5 SI10 Clea Smith 10 St.lves 9 8.5 RH726 Ethan Hole 10 Rhoose
9 8.5 SI11 Connie Stemp 10 St.lves 9 8.5 HY7 Archie Jacobs 10 Hayle
11 6.5 HY25 Amayia Brennan 10 Hayle 11 6.5 RB529 Jude Brace 10  Rest Bay
11 6.5 SI13 Mia Cheyne 10 St.lves 11 6.5 SI30 Eachan Wilson 10  St.lves
13 4.5 HB16 Violet Buscombe 10 Holywell Bay 13 4.5 BU12 Todd Bardsley 10 Bude
13 4.5 RH472 Rebekah Hopkin 10 Rhoose 13 4.5 PB805 Daniel Perriman 10  Pen-y-Bont
15 2.5 PB831 Scarlett Hodges 10 Pen-y-Bont 15 25 WO013 Stanley Eveleigh 10 Woolacombe
15 2.5 Pz7 Nevie Tamblyn 10 Polzeath 15 2.5 BU14 Laird Hulley 10 Bude



11yrs Girls Beach Flags

Place
1
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Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.5
2.5
2.5

Code
WG12
HB24
HB23
RH409
NQ2
HB22
BC21
HY31
PZ5
WO016
BU24
PP4
HB21
WO017
HB20
BU25

Name

Harriet Weller
Mia Bruce

Isla Bruce

Ava Wong
Lottie Baker
Erin Ansell
Matilda Roy
Esme Deacon
Mabel Harrison
Heather Easy
Maisy Arthur
Amelia Parker
Daisy Bruce
Isabelle Roome
Amelie Fice-Thomson
Pearl Tomlin

Age Club

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

Watergate Bay
Holywell Bay
Holywell Bay
Rhoose
Newquay
Holywell Bay
Branksome Chine
Hayle

Polzeath
Woolacombe
Bude
Perranporth
Holywell Bay
Woolacombe
Holywell Bay
Bude

11yrs Boys Beach Flags

Place
1

O VWO NO UL & WN

O O T O S S Y
Ul W W R R

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.5
2.5
2.5

Code
PP5
HB19
SM14
GY20
RB472
PT24
BC52
BR7
GY22
BU17
SK339
PP6
BU21
W023
BR8
BC56

Name

Matthew Wilson
Harry Richards
William Morgan
Hugh Mcgrane
Abraham Matthews-Winch
Ethan Rogers
Marvin Doney

Alfie Darby

Theo Davies

Albie Newton

Wilf Dunglinson
Vincent Marney
Charlie Lawrence
Sol Webb

Luca Kelly

Kimber Gehrig-Clark

Age

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

Club

Perranporth
Holywell Bay
Sidmouth
Gyllyngvase

Rest Bay
Portreath
Branksome Chine
Brighton
Gyllyngvase
Bude

Sker & Pink Bay
Perranporth
Bude
Woolacombe
Brighton
Branksome Chine



12yrs Girls Beach Flags

Place
1
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Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.5
2.5
2.5

Code
WO025
SK255
Pz3
PB593
PT25
PT28
BC31
BC25
SS16
SK106
SK313
HB29
SI15
BC27
LB276
RB458

Name

Annalise Roome
Anna-Rose Merchant
Mali Harbour
Hollie Lewis
Emily Mckenzie
Lilian Ford
Bethany Clifford
Lucy Dawson
Megan Rook
Ruby Scourfield
Georgia Smele
Niamh Harris
Jess Smith
Millie Wicks
Gemma Hale
Millie Cull

Age Club

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Woolacombe
Sker & Pink Bay
Polzeath
Pen-y-Bont
Portreath
Portreath
Branksome Chine
Branksome Chine
Saunton Sands
Sker & Pink Bay
Sker & Pink Bay
Holywell Bay

St. lves
Branksome Chine
Langland Bay
Rest Bay

12yrs Boys Beach Flags

Place
1

O VWO NO UL & WN
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Ul W W R R

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.5
2.5
2.5

Code
NQ5
EB1
HB25
Pz13
BR9
NQ4
PT30
HB26
W028
NQ6
PP2
PB610
BU26
Pz14
LU3
NQ3

Name

Harrison White
Riley Thorogood
Ethan Lusty

George Rule-Hodson
James Dutton

Zak Siggery

Sam Bray

Max Bucknell

Ryan Coll

Reen Bowden-Inoue
Jake Walker

Jude Morgan

Drew Bardsley
Fraser Abbiss

Owen Pope

Oshi Baker

Age
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Club
Newquay
Eastbourne
Holywell Bay
Polzeath
Brighton
Newquay
Portreath
Holywell Bay
Woolacombe
Newquay
Perranporth
Pen-y-Bont
Bude
Polzeath
Lusty
Newquay



13yrs Girls Beach Flags

Place

1

O VW o0 NOULL b WN

T N Y S S Y
VU wwR R

Points

20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.5
2.5
2.5

Code

SS20
SK338
WO029
GY32
SS23
SS22
PZ1
SK127
HY37
HY36
GY31
HB34
SI18
BR15
GY30
SI19

Name

Cc Addison

Kate Dunglinson
Lucy Allix

Maisy Hawkins
Amy Dunbavin
Lottie Chesworth
Libby Evans

Carys Giffiths-Cole
Ruby Davies

Holly Jenkin
Lillian Roche

Ellie Richards
Xanthe Perkin
Annalise Brown
Esme Brokenshire
Beth Perkib

Age Club

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Saunton Sands
Sker & Pink Bay
Woolacombe
Gyllyngvase
Saunton Sands
Saunton Sands
Polzeath

Sker & Pink Bay
Hayle

Hayle
Gyllyngvase
Holywell Bay
St. lves
Brighton
Gyllyngvase

St. lves

13yrs Boys Beach Flags

Place
1

O VWO NO UL & WN

O O T O S S Y
Ul W W R R

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.5
2.5
2.5

Code
RB560
SI38
RB449
SI37
RH321
SB31
BU31
PP1
Pz21
HB31
SK109
Pz12
HB32
RB454
WO031
WO030

Name

Leo Quinn

Jude Hardy

Tristyn James
Lewis Williams
Robert Grice
Sonny Young

Saul Barraclough
Jowan Kerry
Jackson New

Ollie Fice- Thomson
Matthew Davidson
Seth Doyle
Jackson Lyne

Max Brace

Dennis Psaltis
Caleb Pirie

Age
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Club

Rest Bay

St. lves

Rest Bay

St. lves
Rhoose
Southbourne
Bude
Perranporth
Polzeath
Holywell Bay
Sker & Pink Bay
Polzeath
Holywell Bay
Rest Bay
Woolacombe
Woolacombe



8yrs Girls Beach Sprint

Place

1

O VW o0 NOULL b WN

T N Y S S Y
VU wwR R

Points

20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.5
2.5
2.5

Code

GY3
SS3
SB4
SM19
PT2
WO2
GY2
BC66
PT1
Wwo1
BU4
Pz11
GY1
Cy1
BC1
BR1

Name

Matilda Mulready
Isla Bater

Jayne Soucen
Matilda Greifenberg
Emily Rogers
Elsie Eveleigh
Evie Mitchell

Lara Robinson
Eleanor Horner
Elsa Capron

Anna Sobey
Honey Hutley
Amy Mitchell
Tess Matthews

Aimee (Mimi) Mclean

Maisie Darby

Age Club

8

0O 00O 00 00 0O 00O 00 00O 00O 00 00 0O 00 00 0

Gyllyngvase
Saunton Sands
Southbourne
Sidmouth
Portreath
Woolacombe
Gyllyngvase
Branksome Chine
Portreath
Woolacombe
Bude

Polzeath
Gyllyngvase
Croyde
Branksome Chine
Brighton

8yrs Boys Beach Sprint

Place
1

O VWO NO UL & WN

O O T O S S Y
Ul W W R R

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.5
2.5
2.5

Code
BU1
HB1
Pz20
WG3
Pz19
WO5
VA57
HB2
WO06
HB3
WG2
GY6
PP25
GY5
HY1
W04

Name

Stanley Newton
Louis Bruce
Nathaniel Tamblyn
Oliver Pritchard
Harrison Tamblyn
George Holmes
Harry Nicholas
Alfie Richards
Rudy Rosenbaum
Ethan Lyne

Toby Carter
Jonah Marrion
Kobi Thomas
Conor Mcgrane
Oscar Riggall
Edward Easy

Age

00 00 00O OO0 OO0 0O 00 00O 0O OO 00O 00O OO0 00O 00 0

Club

Bude

Holywell Bay
Polzeath
Watergate Bay
Polzeath
Woolacombe
Vale

Holywell Bay
Woolacombe
Holywell Bay
Watergate Bay
Gyllyngvase
Perranporth
Gyllyngvase
Hayle
Woolacombe



9yrs Girls Beach Sprint

Place
1

O VW o0 NOULL b WN

T N Y S S Y
VU wwR R

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.5
2.5
2.5

Code
BU10
LB339
SS4
BU11
PP14
GY7
HB11
SM12
HB12
SM8
BC6
PP13
RB691
PT5
SK349
SB6

Name

Coco Arthur

Taylor Shelmerdine
lyla Stevenson

Ema Sobey

Molly Kerry

Cara Mcgrane
Madeleine Fice-Thomsc
Erin Perman

Mavya Block
Maddie Russell
Erin Ward

Taylor Jeffs

Millie Hart

Imogan Rigg

Alys Jenkins
Audrey Young

Age Club

9 Bude
Langland Bay
Saunton Sands
Bude
Perranporth
Gyllyngvase
Holywell Bay
Sidmouth
Holywell Bay
Sidmouth
Branksome Chine
Perranporth
Rest Bay
Portreath
Sker & Pink Bay
Southbourne

[(o T Uo 2 Vo I Ue T Uo S Vo T Ve T U B Vo TR Uo B Uo B Vo T Uo B Vo B Vo]

9yrs Boys Beach Sprint

Place
1

O VWO NO UL & WN

[ N S O = S Y
W wWw wwRr R,

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5

A L

Code
PP16
BC39
HB7
BC37
CH5
PB803
HY3
HB8
PP15
GY11
PP18
RB572
Pz18
BC36
Pz17
SI23

Name

William Davies
William Dawson
Jude Ansell
Jamie Kane
Archie Mullins
Travis Bennett
Oliver Deacon
Matthew Lusty
Rufus Parker
Sam Wylie
Aaron Linney
Rudi Quinn
Claude Hutley
William Coughlan
Max Harbour
Olly Smith

Age

(Vo T Uo 2 Vo I Uo T Uo I Vo T U R Uo J Vo T Uo I Vo I o R Uo B Vo T Vo Vo }

Club

Perranporth
Branksome Chine
Holywell Bay
Branksome Chine
Christchurch
Pen-y-Bont

Hayle

Holywell Bay
Perranporth
Gyllyngvase
Perranporth

Rest Bay
Polzeath
Branksome Chine
Polzeath

St. lves



10yrs Girls Beach Sprint

Place
1

O VW o0 NOULL b WN

T N Y S S Y
VU wwR R

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.5
2.5
2.5

Code
WQ09
Pz7
RB501
SI8
BC14
WO010
HY25
RB513
GY14
PT11
SI110
BC13
Sl6
LB341
SI13
SI11

Name

Poppy Szymankiewicz
Nevie Tamblyn
Martha Hardwicke
Katie Cook

Eliza Moorby
Violet Hibberd
Amayia Brennan
Maddison Mustoe
Poppy Mulready
Imogan Turner
Clea Smith

Poppy Jackson
Edie Price

Libby Hale

Mia Cheyne
Connie Stemp

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Age Club

Woolacombe
Polzeath

Rest Bay

St. lves
Branksome Chine
Woolacombe
Hayle

Rest Bay
Gyllyngvase
Portreath

St. lves
Branksome Chine
St. lves

Langland Bay

St. lves

St. lves

10yrs Boys Beach Sprint

Place
1

O VWO NO UL & WN

O O T O S S Y
Ul W W R R

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
7.5
7.5
4.5
4.5
2.5
2.5

Code
SS9
BC45
BC42
PP11
SI31
SK369
BU14
SK376
SM18
PB805
SI30
SI28
RH726
LU1
GY16
SS11

Name

Ted Chesworth
Luca Maguregi-Fleming
Oliver Thorne

Jack Mcnair

Benji Odetayo
Callum Powell

Laird Hulley

Will Giffiths-Cole
Barney Greifenberg
Daniel Perriman
Eachan Wilson

Jo Davidson

Ethan Hole

Elliot Pope

Charlie Mitchell
Jake Stevenson

Age
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Club

Saunton Sands
Branksome Chine
Branksome Chine
Perranporth

St. lves

Sker & Pink Bay
Bude

Sker & Pink Bay
Sidmouth
Pen-y-Bont

St. lves

St. lves

Rhoose

Lusty
Gyllyngvase
Saunton Sands



11yrs Girls Beach Sprint

Place
1

O VW oo N UL U b WK

T N Y S S Y
VU wwR R

Points
19
19
16
14

12.5
12.5
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.5
2.5
2.5

Code
HB20
HB24
WO014
WG12
BU24
HB21
RH441
HB23
HB22
PZ5
wWo16
WO015
BR17
BC22
BC18
NQ2

Name

Amelie Fice-Thomson

Mia Bruce

Farli Abram
Harriet Weller
Maisy Arthur
Daisy Bruce
Amiee Laycock
Isla Bruce

Erin Ansell
Mabel Harrison
Heather Easy
Freya Derbyshire
Ellis Bromfield
Eleena Dhir
Jennifer Shute
Lottie Baker

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

Age Club

Holywell Bay
Holywell Bay
Woolacombe
Watergate Bay
Bude

Holywell Bay
Rhoose

Holywell Bay
Holywell Bay
Polzeath
Woolacombe
Woolacombe
Brighton
Branksome Chine
Branksome Chine
Newquay

11yrs Boys Beach Sprint

Place
1

O VWO NO UL & WN

O O T O S S Y
Ul W W R R

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.5
2.5
2.5

Code
PP5
BC53
GY22
W023
CH22
WQ024
HB19
RB472
S132
BR7
GY20
SB17
BC52
BC56
RB476
PP6

Name

Matthew Wilson
Ollie Crowe

Theo Davies

Sol Webb

Leo Thomasson
Zaiph Abram

Harry Richards
Abraham Matthews-Winch
Ethan Matthews
Alfie Darby

Hugh Mcgrane
Bobby Harley
Marvin Doney
Kimber Gehrig-Clark
loan Phillips
Vincent Marney

Age
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

Club

Perranporth
Branksome Chine
Gyllyngvase
Woolacombe
Christchurch
Woolacombe
Holywell Bay
Rest Bay

St. lves

Brighton
Gyllyngvase
Southbourne
Branksome Chine
Branksome Chine
Rest Bay
Perranporth



12yrs Girls Beach Sprint

Place
1

O VW o0 NOULL b WN

T N Y S S Y
VU wwR R

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.5
2.5
2.5

Code
SK255
SK313
LBO76
BC25
PB593
PT28
RB512
SK106
WO025
RB483
HY33
LB276
BC27
BU29
Sl14
BC30

Name
Anna-Rose Merchant
Georgia Smele
Sofia Woozley
Lucy Dawson
Hollie Lewis
Lilian Ford
Jessica Crawley
Ruby Scourfield
Annalise Roome
Nia Cosby

Zara Kitchen
Gemma Hale
Millie Wicks
Summer Gatrell
Isla Ford
Imogen Cullen

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Age Club

Sker & Pink Bay
Sker & Pink Bay
Langland Bay
Branksome Chine
Pen-y-Bont
Portreath

Rest Bay

Sker & Pink Bay
Woolacombe
Rest Bay

Hayle

Langland Bay
Branksome Chine
Bude

St. lves
Branksome Chine

12yrs Boys Beach Sprint

Place
1

O VWO NO UL & WN

O O T O S S Y
Ul W W R R

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.5
2.5
2.5

Code
SI36
PT30
NQ5
HY13
NQ4
BC60
BR9
SB27
PB592
LU3
HB25
BU26
Pz14
WQ027
NQ6
W028

Name

Wesley Veal

Sam Bray

Harrison White
Talan Eustace

Zak Siggery

Sam Jackson
James Dutton
Jasper Hallett

Jack Nyom

Owen Pope

Ethan Lusty

Drew Bardsley
Fraser Abbiss

Joe Szymankiewicz
Reen Bowden-Inoue
Ryan Coll

Age
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Club

St. lves
Portreath
Newquay
Hayle
Newquay
Branksome Chine
Brighton
Southbourne
Pen-y-Bont
Lusty
Holywell Bay
Bude
Polzeath
Woolacombe
Newquay
Woolacombe



13yrs Beach Sprint
Place Points Code Name
1 20 SS20 Cc Addison
2 18 SK338 Kate Dunglinson
3 16 HB33 Evie Bruce
4 14  HY36 Holly Jenkin
5 13 SK127  Carys Giffiths-Cole
6 12 BC32 Grace Crowe
7 11  BR15 Annalise Brown
8 10 WO029 Lucy Allix
9 8.5 Sli16 Olivia Everitt
9 8.5 SI17 Amber Lawrence
11 6.5 SS23 Amy Dunbavin
11 6.5 GY32 Maisy Hawkins
13 45 HB34 Ellie Richards
13 4.5 RB470 Mia Gronow
15 2.5 GY30 Esme Brokenshire
15 25 PZ1 Libby Evans

Age Club

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Saunton Sands
Sker & Pink Bay
Holywell Bay
Hayle

Sker & Pink Bay
Branksome Chine
Brighton
Woolacombe
St. lves

St. lves
Saunton Sands
Gyllyngvase
Holywell Bay
Rest Bay
Gyllyngvase
Polzeath

13yrs Beach Sprint

Place
1

O VWO NO UL & WN

O O T O S S Y
Ul W W R R

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.5
2.5
2.5

Code
RB454
HB31
RB560
SI38
WO031
LB333
RB449
SK109
SI137
PP1
WO033
SK204
BC68
Pz12
BU31
GY34

Name
Max Brace

Ollie Fice- Thomson

Leo Quinn

Jude Hardy
Dennis Psaltis
Oliver O'brien
Tristyn James
Matthew Davidson
Lewis Williams
Jowan Kerry
Kiran Gammon
Cai Williams
James Izod

Seth Doyle

Saul Barraclough
Tomas Rich

Age
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Club

Rest Bay
Holywell Bay
Rest Bay

St. lves
Woolacombe
Langland Bay
Rest Bay

Sker & Pink Bay
St. lves
Perranporth
Woolacombe
Sker & Pink Bay
Branksome Chine
Polzeath

Bude
Gyllyngvase



8-9yrs Girls Beach Relay

Place
1

O VU N NO UV B WDN

T N Y S S Y
VU wwR R

Points
30
27
24
21

19.5
18
15.75
15.75
12.75
12.75
9.75

Code
GY
BU
PP
HB
PT
SM
RB
SS
BC
WG
BC

Name

Gyllyngvase SLSC

Bude SLSC
Perranporth SLSC
Holywell Bay SLSC
Portreath SLSC
Sidmouth SLSC

Rest Bay SLSC

Saunton Sands SLSC
Branksome Chine SLSC
Watergate Bay SLSC
Branksome Chine SLSC

Age

Club

Gyllyngvase

Bude
Perranporth
Holywell Bay
Portreath
Sidmouth

Rest Bay

Saunton Sands
Branksome Chine
Watergate Bay
Branksome Chine

8-9yrs Boys Beach Relay

Place
1

O VWO NO UL & WN

O O T O S S Y
Ul W W R R

Points
30
27
24
21

19.5
18
16.5
15
12.75
12.75
9.75
9.75
6.75

Code
BC
PP
HB
S|
HY
SK
WO
WG
GY
Pz
SB
RH
BU

Name

Branksome Chine SLSC
Perranporth SLSC
Holywell Bay SLSC
St. Ives SLSC

Hayle SLSC

Sker & Pink Bay SLSC
Woolacombe SLSC
Watergate Bay SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC
Polzeath SLSC
Southbourne SLSC
Rhoose SLSC

Bude SLSC

Age

Club
Branksome Chine
Perranporth
Holywell Bay
St. lves

Hayle

Sker & Pink Bay
Woolacombe
Watergate Bay
Gyllyngvase
Polzeath
Southbourne
Rhoose

Bude



10-11yrs Girls Beach Relay

Place
1

O VW o0 NOULL b WN

T N Y S S Y
VU wwR R

Points
30
27
24
21

19.5
18
16.5
15
12.75
12.75
9.75
9.75
6.75
6.75
3.75
3.75

Code
HB
WO
S
BC
RH
BU
WO
Pz
PB
RB
HY
S
PT
GY
CH
BC

Name

Holywell Bay SLSC
Woolacombe SLSC

St. Ives SLSC
Branksome Chine SLSC
Rhoose SLSC

Bude SLSC
Woolacombe SLSC
Polzeath SLSC
Pen-Y-Bont SLSC

Rest Bay SLSC

Hayle SLSC

St. Ives SLSC

Portreath SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC
Christchurch SLSC
Branksome Chine SLSC

Age

Club

Holywell Bay
Woolacombe

St. lves
Branksome Chine
Rhoose

Bude
Woolacombe
Polzeath
Pen-Y-Bont

Rest Bay

Hayle

St. lves

Portreath
Gyllyngvase
Christchurch
Branksome Chine

10-11yrs Boys Beach Relay

Place
1

O VWO NO UL & WN

O O T O S S Y
Ul W W R R

Points
30
27
24
21

19.5
18

12.75
12.75
9.75
9.75
6.75
6.75
3.75
3.75

Code
S
PP
BC
BU
HB
GY

PT
sS

HY
BC
sB

CH
BU
PB

Name

St. Ives SLSC
Perranporth SLSC
Branksome Chine SLSC
Bude SLSC

Holywell Bay SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC

DQ

DQ

Portreath SLSC
Saunton Sands SLSC
Hayle SLSC
Branksome Chine SLSC
Southbourne SLSC
Christchurch SLSC
Bude SLSC

Pen-Y-Bont SLSC

Age

Club

St. lves
Perranporth
Branksome Chine
Bude

Holywell Bay
Gyllyngvase

Portreath
Saunton Sands
Hayle

Branksome Chine
Southbourne
Christchurch
Bude
Pen-Y-Bont



12-13yrs Girls Beach Relay

Place
1

O VW o0 NOULL b WN

T N Y S S Y
VU wwR R

Points
30
27
24
21

19.5
18
16.5
15
12.75
12.75
9.75
9.75
6.75
6.75
3.75

Code
SK
SS
S
RB
PB
GY
Pz
BC
LB
HB
Pz
HY
GY
BC
SK

Name

Sker & Pink Bay SLSC
Saunton Sands SLSC
St. Ives SLSC

Rest Bay SLSC
Pen-Y-Bont SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC
Polzeath SLSC
Branksome Chine SLSC
Langland Bay LC
Holywell Bay SLSC
Polzeath SLSC

Hayle SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC
Branksome Chine SLSC
Sker & Pink Bay SLSC

Age

Club

Sker & Pink Bay
Saunton Sands
St. lves

Rest Bay
Pen-Y-Bont
Gyllyngvase
Polzeath
Branksome Chine
Langland Bay
Holywell Bay
Polzeath

Hayle
Gyllyngvase
Branksome Chine
Sker & Pink Bay

12-13yrs Boys Beach Relay

Place
1

O VWO NO UL & WN

O O T O S S Y
Ul W W R R

Points
30
27
24
21

19.5
18
16.5
15
12.75
12.75
9.75
9.75
6.75
6.75
3.75
3.75

Code
RB
S
HB
wo
NQ
Pz
BU
SK
BC
BC
PB
SM
PT
HY
GY
SK

Name

Rest Bay SLSC

St. Ives SLSC

Holywell Bay SLSC
Woolacombe SLSC
Newquay SLSC
Polzeath SLSC

Bude SLSC

Sker & Pink Bay SLSC
Branksome Chine SLSC
Branksome Chine SLSC
Pen-Y-Bont SLSC
Sidmouth SLSC
Portreath SLSC

Hayle SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC

Sker & Pink Bay SLSC

Age

Club

Rest Bay

St. lves

Holywell Bay
Woolacombe
Newquay
Polzeath

Bude

Sker & Pink Bay
Branksome Chine
Branksome Chine
Pen-Y-Bont
Sidmouth
Portreath

Hayle
Gyllyngvase

Sker & Pink Bay



8-9yrs Girls Board Relay

Place

1

O 00 NO UL A WN

T Y
O h WN RO

Points

30
27
24
21
19.5
18
16.5
15
13.5
12
10.5

7.5

4.5

Code

GY
PP
sS
GY
HB
Sl
HY
sS
PT
Wo
PB
PZ
SM
WG
RB
HB

Name

Gyllyngvase SLSC
Perranporth SLSC
Saunton Sands SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC
Holywell Bay SLSC
St. Ives SLSC

Hayle SLSC

Saunton Sands SLSC
Portreath SLSC
Woolacombe SLSC
Pen-Y-Bont SLSC
Polzeath SLSC
Sidmouth SLSC
Watergate Bay SLSC
Rest Bay SLSC
Holywell Bay SLSC

Age Club
Gyllyngvase
Perranporth
Saunton Sands
Gyllyngvase
Holywell Bay
St. lves
Hayle
Saunton Sands
Portreath
Woolacombe
Pen-Y-Bont
Polzeath
Sidmouth
Watergate Bay
Rest Bay
Holywell Bay

8-9yrs Boys Board Relay
Place  Points Code Name

1 30 PP Perranporth SLSC
2 27 BC Branksome Chine SLSC
3 24 HB Holywell Bay SLSC
4 21 Pz Polzeath SLSC
5 19.5 PB Pen-Y-Bont SLSC
6 18 GY Gyllyngvase SLSC
7 16.5 HY Hayle SLSC
8 15 SK Sker & Pink Bay SLSC
9 13.5 SI St. Ives SLSC
10 12 BU Bude SLSC
11 10.5 PP Perranporth SLSC
12 9 BC Branksome Chine SLSC
13 7.5 HB Holywell Bay SLSC
14 6 WO Woolacombe SLSC
15 4.5 WG Watergate Bay SLSC
16 3 S| St. Ives SLSC

Age

Club

Perranporth
Branksome Chine
Holywell Bay
Polzeath
Pen-Y-Bont
Gyllyngvase
Hayle

Sker & Pink Bay
St. lves

Bude
Perranporth
Branksome Chine
Holywell Bay
Woolacombe
Watergate Bay
St. lves



10-11yrs Girls Board Relay

Place

1

O 00 NO UL A WN

T Y
o WN R O

Points

30
27
24
21
19.5
18
16.5
15
13.5
12
10.5

7.5

4.5

Code

Wo
SI
HB
WO
RB
HB
HY
BU
RH
S|
WO
PB
PT
S|
RB
GY

Name
Woolacombe SLSC
St. Ives SLSC
Holywell Bay SLSC
Woolacombe SLSC
Rest Bay SLSC
Holywell Bay SLSC
Hayle SLSC

Bude SLSC

Rhoose SLSC

St. Ives SLSC
Woolacombe SLSC
Pen-Y-Bont SLSC
Portreath SLSC

St. Ives SLSC

Rest Bay SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC

Age Club
Woolacombe
St. Ives
Holywell Bay
Woolacombe
Rest Bay
Holywell Bay
Hayle
Bude
Rhoose
St. lves
Woolacombe
Pen-Y-Bont
Portreath
St. lves
Rest Bay
Gyllyngvase

10-11yrs Boys Board Relay

Place
1

O 00 NO UL B WN
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O hd WN RO

Points
30
27
24
21

19.5
18
16.5
15
13.5
12
10.5

7.5

4.5

Code
WO
GY
PP
BR
SS
SB
BU
GY
BC
wo
SM
PB
BU
HY
RB
SK

Name

Woolacombe SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC
Perranporth SLSC
Brighton SLSC
Saunton Sands SLSC
Southbourne SLSC
Bude SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC
Branksome Chine SLSC
Woolacombe SLSC
Sidmouth SLSC
Pen-Y-Bont SLSC
Bude SLSC

Hayle SLSC

Rest Bay SLSC

Sker & Pink Bay SLSC

Age

Club
Woolacombe
Gyllyngvase
Perranporth
Brighton
Saunton Sands
Southbourne
Bude
Gyllyngvase
Branksome Chine
Woolacombe
Sidmouth
Pen-Y-Bont
Bude

Hayle

Rest Bay

Sker & Pink Bay



12-13yrs Girls Board Relay

Place
1

O 00 NO UL A WN
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Points
30
27
24
21

19.5
18
16.5
15
13.5
12
10.5

7.5

4.5

Code
GY
S
SK
SS
Pz
PB
HB
RB
S
SK
GY
WO
SS
LB
PT
HY

Name

Gyllyngvase SLSC

St. Ives SLSC

Sker & Pink Bay SLSC
Saunton Sands SLSC
Polzeath SLSC
Pen-Y-Bont SLSC
Holywell Bay SLSC
Rest Bay SLSC

St. Ives SLSC

Sker & Pink Bay SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC
Woolacombe SLSC
Saunton Sands SLSC
Langland Bay LC
Portreath SLSC
Hayle SLSC

Age

Club
Gyllyngvase

St. Ives

Sker & Pink Bay
Saunton Sands
Polzeath
Pen-Y-Bont
Holywell Bay
Rest Bay

St. lves

Sker & Pink Bay
Gyllyngvase
Woolacombe
Saunton Sands
Langland Bay
Portreath
Hayle

12-13yrs Boys Board Relay

Place
1

O 00 N O U1 W WS

R R R R R R R
O hd WN RO

Points
30
27

22.5
22.5
19.5
18
16.5
15
13.5
12
10.5

7.5

4.5

Code
WO
S
RB
Pz
SK
HB
NQ
BU
GY
PB
WO
PT
SK
HY
S
HY

Name

Woolacombe SLSC
St. Ives SLSC

Rest Bay SLSC
Polzeath SLSC

Sker & Pink Bay SLSC
Holywell Bay SLSC
Newquay SLSC

Bude SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC
Pen-Y-Bont SLSC
Woolacombe SLSC
Portreath SLSC

Sker & Pink Bay SLSC
Hayle SLSC

St. Ives SLSC

Hayle SLSC

Age

Club
Woolacombe
St. lves

Rest Bay
Polzeath

Sker & Pink Bay
Holywell Bay
Newquay

Bude
Gyllyngvase
Pen-Y-Bont
Woolacombe
Portreath

Sker & Pink Bay
Hayle

St. lves

Hayle



8-9yrs Girls Surf Relay

Place Points Code Name
1 30 SM Sidmouth SLSC
2 27 QY Gyllyngvase SLSC
3 24 SS Saunton Sands SLSC
4 21 PP Perranporth SLSC
5 19.5 BC Branksome Chine SLSC
6 18 PP Perranporth SLSC
7 16.5 PB Pen-Y-Bont SLSC
8 15 Sl St. lves SLSC
9 135 Pz Polzeath SLSC
10 12 WO Woolacombe SLSC
11 10.5 HY Hayle SLSC
12 9 PT Portreath SLSC
13 7.5 HB Holywell Bay SLSC
14 6 WG Watergate Bay SLSC
15 45 SB Southbourne SLSC
16

Age Club

Sidmouth
Gyllyngvase
Saunton Sands
Perranporth
Branksome Chine
Perranporth
Pen-Y-Bont

St. lves
Polzeath
Woolacombe
Hayle
Portreath
Holywell Bay
Watergate Bay
Southbourne

8-9yrs Boys Surf Relay

Place
1

O 00 NO UL B WN

R R R R R R R
O hd WN RO

Points
30
27
24
21

19.5
18
16.5
15
13.5
12
10.5

7.5

4.5

Code
BC
PP
HY
SK
PP
PB
WG
RH
Pz
HB
GY
SB
S
BU
WO
HB

Name

Branksome Chine SLSC

Perranporth SLSC
Hayle SLSC

Sker & Pink Bay SLSC

Perranporth SLSC
Pen-Y-Bont SLSC

Watergate Bay SLSC

Rhoose SLSC
Polzeath SLSC
Holywell Bay SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC
Southbourne SLSC
St. Ives SLSC

Bude SLSC
Woolacombe SLSC
Holywell Bay SLSC

Age

Club
Branksome Chine
Perranporth
Hayle

Sker & Pink Bay
Perranporth
Pen-Y-Bont
Watergate Bay
Rhoose
Polzeath
Holywell Bay
Gyllyngvase
Southbourne
St. lves

Bude
Woolacombe
Holywell Bay



10-11yrs Girls Surf Relay

Place

1
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Points

30
27
24
21
19.5
18
16.5
15
13.5
12
10.5

7.5

4.5

Code

S|
WO
WO
HB
BR
RB
HB
Pz
PB
RB
HY
BU
S|
PT
PB
BC

Name

St. Ives SLSC
Woolacombe SLSC
Woolacombe SLSC
Holywell Bay SLSC
Brighton SLSC
Rest Bay SLSC
Holywell Bay SLSC
Polzeath SLSC
Pen-Y-Bont SLSC
Rest Bay SLSC
Hayle SLSC

Bude SLSC

St. Ives SLSC
Portreath SLSC
Pen-Y-Bont SLSC
Branksome Chine SLSC

Age Club
St. lves
Woolacombe
Woolacombe
Holywell Bay
Brighton
Rest Bay
Holywell Bay
Polzeath
Pen-Y-Bont
Rest Bay
Hayle
Bude
St. lves
Portreath
Pen-Y-Bont
Branksome Chine

10-11yrs Boys Surf Relay

Place
1

O 00 NO UL B WN

R R R R R R R
O hd WN RO

Points
30
27
24
21

19.5
18
16.5
15
13.5
12
10.5

7.5

4.5

Code
S
HB
PP
wo
SS
GY
SB
PT
SK
BU
SM
BC
BR
HY
WO
BC

Name

St. Ives SLSC

Holywell Bay SLSC
Perranporth SLSC
Woolacombe SLSC
Saunton Sands SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC
Southbourne SLSC
Portreath SLSC

Sker & Pink Bay SLSC
Bude SLSC

Sidmouth SLSC
Branksome Chine SLSC
Brighton SLSC

Hayle SLSC
Woolacombe SLSC
Branksome Chine SLSC

Age

Club

St. lves

Holywell Bay
Perranporth
Woolacombe
Saunton Sands
Gyllyngvase
Southbourne
Portreath

Sker & Pink Bay
Bude

Sidmouth
Branksome Chine
Brighton

Hayle
Woolacombe
Branksome Chine



12-13yrs Girls Surf Relay

Place
1
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Points
30
27
24
21

19.5
18
16.5
15
13.5
12
10.5

7.5

4.5

Code
SK
GY
RB
S|
WO
HB
Pz
SS
PB
GY
LB
PT
SM
SK
BC
S

Name

Sker & Pink Bay SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC
Rest Bay SLSC

St. Ives SLSC
Woolacombe SLSC
Holywell Bay SLSC
Polzeath SLSC
Saunton Sands SLSC
Pen-Y-Bont SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC
Langland Bay LC
Portreath SLSC
Sidmouth SLSC

Sker & Pink Bay SLSC
Branksome Chine SLSC
St. Ives SLSC

Age

Club

Sker & Pink Bay
Gyllyngvase
Rest Bay

St. lves
Woolacombe
Holywell Bay
Polzeath
Saunton Sands
Pen-Y-Bont
Gyllyngvase
Langland Bay
Portreath
Sidmouth

Sker & Pink Bay
Branksome Chine
St. lves

12-13yrs Boys Surf Relay

Place
1

O 00 NO UL B WN

R R R R R R R
O hd WN RO

Points
30
27
24
21

19.5
18
16.5
15
13.5
12
10.5

7.5

4.5

Code
RB
SK
S
wo
HB
NQ
WO
BC
PT
HY
SK
Pz
HB
PB
SM
BU

Name

Rest Bay SLSC

Sker & Pink Bay SLSC
St. Ives SLSC
Woolacombe SLSC
Holywell Bay SLSC
Newquay SLSC
Woolacombe SLSC
Branksome Chine SLSC
Portreath SLSC
Hayle SLSC

Sker & Pink Bay SLSC
Polzeath SLSC
Holywell Bay SLSC
Pen-Y-Bont SLSC
Sidmouth SLSC

Bude SLSC

Age

Club

Rest Bay

Sker & Pink Bay
St. lves
Woolacombe
Holywell Bay
Newquay
Woolacombe
Branksome Chine
Portreath
Hayle

Sker & Pink Bay
Polzeath
Holywell Bay
Pen-Y-Bont
Sidmouth

Bude



10yrs Girls Board Rescue

Place
1

O 00 NO UL A WN
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O h WN RO

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11

=
o
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Code

S

S
Pz
RB
PB
WO
PT
HB
GY
BC
S
BU
PP
RB
PB
SB

Name

St. Ives SLSC

St. Ives SLSC
Polzeath SLSC
Rest Bay SLSC
Pen-Y-Bont SLSC
Woolacombe SLSC
Portreath SLSC
Holywell Bay SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC
Branksome Chine SLSC
St. Ives SLSC

Bude SLSC
Perranporth SLSC
Rest Bay SLSC
Pen-Y-Bont SLSC
Southbourne SLSC

Age

Club

St. lves

St. Ives
Polzeath
Rest Bay
Pen-Y-Bont
Woolacombe
Portreath
Holywell Bay
Gyllyngvase
Branksome Chine
St. lves

Bude
Perranporth
Rest Bay
Pen-Y-Bont
Southbourne

10yrs Boys Board Rescue
Place  Points Code Name

1 20 HB Holywell Bay SLSC
2 18 GY Gyllyngvase SLSC
3 16 SS Saunton Sands SLSC
4 14 wo Woolacombe SLSC
5 13 S| St. lves SLSC
6 12 PT Portreath SLSC
7 11 HY Hayle SLSC
8 10 BC Branksome Chine SLSC
9 9 PB Pen-Y-Bont SLSC
10 8 SS Saunton Sands SLSC
11 7 BC Branksome Chine SLSC
12 6 S St. Ives SLSC
13 5 HY Hayle SLSC
14 4 SK Sker & Pink Bay SLSC
15 3 SB Southbourne SLSC
16 2 HY Hayle SLSC

Age

Club

Holywell Bay
Gyllyngvase
Saunton Sands
Woolacombe

St. lves

Portreath

Hayle

Branksome Chine
Pen-Y-Bont
Saunton Sands
Branksome Chine
St. lves

Hayle

Sker & Pink Bay
Southbourne
Hayle



11yrs Girls Board Rescue

Place

1
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Points

20
18
16
14
13
12
11
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Code

Wo
HB
HB
RB
PB
Pz
RH
HY
WO
HY
BR
WO
HY
BU
PT
BR

Name
Woolacombe SLSC
Holywell Bay SLSC
Holywell Bay SLSC
Rest Bay SLSC
Pen-Y-Bont SLSC
Polzeath SLSC
Rhoose SLSC
Hayle SLSC
Woolacombe SLSC
Hayle SLSC
Brighton SLSC
Woolacombe SLSC
Hayle SLSC

Bude SLSC
Portreath SLSC
Brighton SLSC

Age Club
Woolacombe
Holywell Bay
Holywell Bay
Rest Bay
Pen-Y-Bont
Polzeath
Rhoose
Hayle
Woolacombe
Hayle
Brighton
Woolacombe
Hayle
Bude
Portreath
Brighton

11yrs Boys Board Rescue

Place
1
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O hd WN RO

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
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Code
WO
HB
PP
SK
GY
wo
GY
BU
BR
SB
BC
RB
BU
PT
SM
PT

Name

Woolacombe SLSC
Holywell Bay SLSC
Perranporth SLSC
Sker & Pink Bay SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC
Woolacombe SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC
Bude SLSC

Brighton SLSC
Southbourne SLSC
Branksome Chine SLSC
Rest Bay SLSC

Bude SLSC

Portreath SLSC
Sidmouth SLSC
Portreath SLSC

Age

Club
Woolacombe
Holywell Bay
Perranporth
Sker & Pink Bay
Gyllyngvase
Woolacombe
Gyllyngvase
Bude

Brighton
Southbourne
Branksome Chine
Rest Bay

Bude
Portreath
Sidmouth
Portreath



12yrs Girls Board Rescue

Place
1

O 00 NO UL A WN

T Y
O h WN RO

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
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Code
SK
HB
Pz
WO
S
PB
GY
RB
SS
HY
LB
BC
PT
SS
BC
GY

Name

Sker & Pink Bay SLSC
Holywell Bay SLSC
Polzeath SLSC
Woolacombe SLSC

St. Ives SLSC
Pen-Y-Bont SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC

Rest Bay SLSC
Saunton Sands SLSC
Hayle SLSC

Langland Bay LC
Branksome Chine SLSC
Portreath SLSC
Saunton Sands SLSC
Branksome Chine SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC

Age

Club

Sker & Pink Bay
Holywell Bay
Polzeath
Woolacombe
St. lves
Pen-Y-Bont
Gyllyngvase
Rest Bay
Saunton Sands
Hayle
Langland Bay

Branksome Chine

Portreath
Saunton Sands

Branksome Chine

Gyllyngvase

12yrs Boys Board Rescue
Place  Points Code Name

1 20 NQ Newquay SLSC
2 18 Pz Polzeath SLSC
3 16 WO Woolacombe SLSC
4 14  HB Holywell Bay SLSC
5 13 SM Sidmouth SLSC
6 12 PB Pen-Y-Bont SLSC
7 11 GY Gyllyngvase SLSC
8 10 Sl St. Ives SLSC
9 9 SK Sker & Pink Bay SLSC
10 8 RB Rest Bay SLSC
11 7 SK Sker & Pink Bay SLSC
12 6 PT Portreath SLSC
13 5 PB Pen-Y-Bont SLSC
14 4 BU Bude SLSC
15 3 BC Branksome Chine SLSC
16 2 S St. Ives SLSC

Age

Club

Newquay
Polzeath
Woolacombe
Holywell Bay
Sidmouth
Pen-Y-Bont
Gyllyngvase

St. lves

Sker & Pink Bay
Rest Bay

Sker & Pink Bay
Portreath
Pen-Y-Bont
Bude
Branksome Chine
St. lves



13yr Girls Board Rescue

Place
1
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Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
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Code
S
GY
Pz
SS
PB
SK
GY
S|
BR
HY
SS
HB
PT
HY
SK
SK

Name

St. Ives SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC
Polzeath SLSC
Saunton Sands SLSC
Pen-Y-Bont SLSC
Sker & Pink Bay SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC

St. Ives SLSC
Brighton SLSC

Hayle SLSC

Saunton Sands SLSC
Holywell Bay SLSC
Portreath SLSC
Hayle SLSC

Sker & Pink Bay SLSC
Sker & Pink Bay SLSC

Age

Club

St. lves
Gyllyngvase
Polzeath
Saunton Sands
Pen-Y-Bont
Sker & Pink Bay
Gyllyngvase

St. lves
Brighton

Hayle

Saunton Sands
Holywell Bay
Portreath
Hayle

Sker & Pink Bay
Sker & Pink Bay

13yrs Boys Board Rescue
Place  Points Name

1 20 S| St. lves SLSC
2 18 HB Holywell Bay SLSC
3 16 SK Sker & Pink Bay SLSC
4 14 wo Woolacombe SLSC
5 13 RB Rest Bay SLSC
6 12 HY Hayle SLSC
7 11 wo Woolacombe SLSC
8 10 Pz Polzeath SLSC
9 9 BU Bude SLSC
10 8 SK Sker & Pink Bay SLSC
11 7 BC Branksome Chine SLSC
12
13
14
15
16

Age

Club

St. lves
Holywell Bay
Sker & Pink Bay
Woolacombe
Rest Bay

Hayle
Woolacombe
Polzeath

Bude

Sker & Pink Bay
Branksome Chine



